rate have the biggest impact on the net present value while storage efficiency was found to

have the smallest influence. This result is due to the fact that, in this scenario, there is a only a

small amount of storage and therefore the cost of storage is relatively small in comparison to

the overall system cost. As a result, the cost of storage has little impact on the overall system

costs. It can be assumed, however, that variations of storage costs will have a much more

significant impact on the overall system cost in off-grid applications - requiring larger

amounts of storage capacity.

-3
0

0

-2
0

0

-1
0

0 0

1
0

0

2
0

0

3
0

0

Storage efficiency

Inflation other
costs

Storage investment
costs

Inflation electricity
prices

PV performance
ratio

Discount rate

PV investment
costs

Variation of mean NPV (Million US$)

@RISK Student Version
For Academic Use Only

@RISK Student Version
For Academic Use Only

@RISK Student Version
For Academic Use Only

@RISK Student Version
For Academic Use Only

@RISK Student Version
For Academic Use Only

Base scenario

1700 $/kW

10%

15%

2% /year

2250 $/kW

2% /year

72% (round-trip)

-50%

-50%

-50%

+50%

+50%

+50%

-50%

+15%-15%

-50% +50%

+50%

+15%-15%

Fig. 2. Sensitivity analysis on modelling factors

4. CONCLUSION

Based on the results of the analysis provided in this paper, a number of conclusions can

be made:

 The economic viability of the hybrid Solar PV/Battery energy systems is dependent

upon both the grid price and amount of intermittency that the mine is able to handle.

Battery energy storage can act as a balancing mechanism that compensates for the

intermittency of the PV output. However, it presents high capital and operational

costs.

 The economic breakeven point for a grid price of 0.13 US$/kWh is a PV/Battery